# OP \$1640.00 8685999

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F.N.B. Corporation		08/30/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F.N.B. Corporation
Street Address:	3838 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 310
Internal Address:	c/o Whitelaw Legal Group
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34103
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86859997	FNB FIELD
Serial Number:	86860021	FNB FIELD
Serial Number:	87045188	CARDGUARD
Serial Number:	87266658	FNB COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	87392457	FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIELD
Serial Number:	87393873	FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIELD
Registration Number:	3568916	FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE AGENCY
Registration Number:	5257113	PROMISTAR BANK
Registration Number:	5119630	F.N.B. CAPITAL
Registration Number:	4808670	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA
Registration Number:	4701147	F.N.B. EQUIPMENT FINANCE
Registration Number:	4773646	FIRST NATIONAL INVESTMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4632872	F.N.B. CAPITAL
Registration Number:	4432368	FNB-U
Registration Number:	4321291	PAYBACK PERKS
Registration Number:	4471223	F.N.B. CAPITAL MARKETS
Registration Number:	4488811	F.N.B. CAPITAL MARKETS
Registration Number:	4593135	FIRST NATIONAL BANK PRIVATE BANKING GROU

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0128

900452712

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4336270	FNB
Registration Number:	4401377	FNB
Registration Number:	4280115	MADE FOR ME
Registration Number:	2412579	FMAC
Registration Number:	2726003	
Registration Number:	2794599	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA
Registration Number:	2797474	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA
Registration Number:	2797535	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
Registration Number:	2810437	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
Registration Number:	2864928	F.N.B. WEALTH MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2874225	FIRST NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Registration Number:	2893156	F.N.B. WEALTH MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3115891	FIRST NATIONAL BANK
Registration Number:	3246078	F.N.B. INVESTMENT ADVISORS, INC.
Registration Number:	3317060	RELATIONSHIPS BUILT ON TRUST
Registration Number:	3370414	F.N.B. CAPITAL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3412574	FNB BUSINESS ONLINE
Registration Number:	3469772	PORTFOLIO PROADVISOR
Registration Number:	3510550	LIFESTYLE 50
Registration Number:	3514682	F.N.B. TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Registration Number:	3532951	FIRST NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Registration Number:	3532950	F.N.B. CAPITAL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3532945	F.N.B. CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3532946	F.N.B. CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3532955	FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES COMPAN
Registration Number:	3532944	FIRST NATIONAL INVESTMENT SERVICES COMPA
Registration Number:	3532948	REGENCY FINANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3532947	REGENCY FINANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3559155	STRATEGIC PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3578442	F.N.B. INVESTMENT ADVISORS
Registration Number:	3585196	F.N.B. CONSUMER DISCOUNT
Registration Number:	3610821	F.N.B. CONSUMER DISCOUNT
Registration Number:	3649286	FINANCE AND MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE CORPORAT
Registration Number:	3649287	FINANCE AND MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE CORPORAT
Registration Number:	3663100	FIRST NATIONAL BANK
Registration Number:	3668105	F.N.B. INVESTMENT ADVISORS
Registration Number:	3786549	FIRST NATIONAL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3984737	SAVERS GOAL CD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0129

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026821	FIRST NATIONAL BANK PRIVATE BANKING GROU
Registration Number:	4026820	FIRST NATIONAL BANK PRIVATE BANKING GROU
Registration Number:	4657067	STRATEGIC PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS - ASSET MA
Registration Number:	2438384	FMAC FINANCE & MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE CORPO
Registration Number:	4664220	F.N.B. CAPITAL PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2791175	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA
Registration Number:	3267722	FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE AGENCY
Registration Number:	3802769	M
Registration Number:	3779380	M

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2392610057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 239-262-1001

**Email:** usptomail@whitelawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Whitelaw

**Address Line 1:** 3838 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 310

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Whitelaw		
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER L. WHITELAW/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018		

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Florida Entity Conversion document#page1.tif source=Florida Entity Conversion document#page2.tif source=Florida Entity Conversion document#page3.tif source=Florida Entity Conversion document#page4.tif source=Florida Entity Conversion document#page5.tif source=Florida Entity Conversion document#page6.tif source=Pennsylania Entity Conversion document#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0130

## P01000030045

	(Req	uestor's Name)	
	(Add	ress)	
<u></u>	(Add	ress)	
	(City	/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-	βP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
	(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)
	(Doc	ument Number	)
Certified Copies		Certificate	s of Status
Special Instruction	ns to F	iling Officer.	
		•	

Office Use Only



300289284453

16 AUG 29 EH II: 46

16 AUG 29 AM II: 3

AUG 3 0 2016

C MORADEMARK

REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0131

11/21/ TN

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO.: 120000000195

REFERENCE: 269314 7131809

**AUTHORIZATION:** 

COST LIMIT : \$ 35.00 🔨

ORDER DATE: August 26, 2016

ORDER TIME: 9:07 AM

ORDER NO. : 269314-005

**CUSTOMER NO: 7131809** 

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: F.N.B. CORPORATION

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams -- EXT# 62935

EXAMINER'S INITIALS: \_\_\_

16 AUG 29 ANTI 14

TRADEMARK Page REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0132

### Certificate of Conversion For Florida Profit Corporation Into "Other Business Entity"

16 AUG 29 AM 11: 11:6

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:

### F.N.B. Corporation

### **Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation**

2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:

### F.N.B. Corporation

### Enter Name of "Other Business Entity"

3. The "Other Business Entity" is a business corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

- 4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.
- 6. If applicable, the written consent of each shareholder who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 607.1112(6), F.S.
- 7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

on: August 30, 2016

Page 1 of 2

8. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: August 30, 2016  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")				
	ss Entity's" principal office address, if any:			
One North Sh	nore Center, 12 Federal Street,			
Pittsburgh, P.	A 15212			
	ness Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact e "Other Business Entity":			
proceeding to enforce any appraisal rights of ss. 607.1301-607.1333 b.) Lists the fo	e Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a obligations of the converting Florida profit corporation, including shareholders of the converting Florida profit corporation under 8, Florida Statutes.  Illowing street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida pay use for purposes of s. 607.1114(4), Florida Statutes.			
Street Address:	One North Shore Center, 12 Federal Street			
	Pittsburgh, PA 15212			
Mailing Address:	One North Shore Center, 12 Federal Street			
	Pittsburgh, PA 15212			
11. The "Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any shareholders having appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under ss.607-1301-607.1333, F.S.				
Signed this 29th	August 20 16			
Signature:	WO			
(Must be signed by a	Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Officer, or, if Directors been selected, an Incorporator.)			
Printed Name: Jan	nes G. Orie Title: Chief Legal Officer			
Fees: Filing Fee: Certified Copy Certificate of S				

Page 2 of 2

### Certificate of Conversion For Florida Profit Corporation Into "Other Business Entity"

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:

### F.N.B. Corporation

### **Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation**

2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:

### F.N.B. Corporation

Enter Name of "Other Business Entity"

3. The "Other Business Entity" is a business corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

- 4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.
- 6. If applicable, the written consent of each shareholder who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 607.1112(6), F.S.
- 7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

on: August 30, 2016

Page 1 of 2

8. This conversion sh	all be effective in Florida on: August 30, 2016		
document is filed by	1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business		
9. The "Other Busine	ss Entity's" principal office address, if any:		
One North St	hore Center, 12 Federal Street,		
Pittsburgh, P	A 15212		
	iness Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact e "Other Business Entity":		
proceeding to enforce any appraisal rights of ss. 607.1301-607.133. b.) Lists the fo	ne Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a obligations of the converting Florida profit corporation, including f shareholders of the converting Florida profit corporation under 3, Florida Statutes.  Illowing street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida hay use for purposes of s. 607.1114(4), Florida Statutes.		
Street Address:	One North Shore Center, 12 Federal Street		
	Pittsburgh, PA 15212		
Mailing Address:	One North Shore Center, 12 Federal Street		
	Pittsburgh, PA 15212		
	ness Entity" has agreed to pay any shareholders having appraisal which they are entitled under ss.607-1301-607.1333, F.S.		
Signed this 29th	August 20 16		
Signature:	KO.		
(Must be signed by a or Officers have not	Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Officer, or, if Directors been selected, an Incorporator.)		
Printed Name: Jan	nes G. Orie Title: Chief Legal Officer		
Fees: Filing Fee: Certified Copy Certificate of	\$35.00 y: \$8.75 (Optional)		

Page 2 of 2

### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 08/30/2016

### TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

### F.N.B. CORPORATION

is duly registered as a Pennsylvania Business Corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office show, as of the data herein.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT this Subsistence Certificate shall not imply that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC160830110706-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify.aspx

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 05/31/2018